Form 4,20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04714469

Name of Company

Early Years Recruitment Limited
1/ We
Jason Mark Elliott Gary Bell
49 Peter Street 49 Peter Street
Manchester Manchester
M2 3NG M2 3NG

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 12 November 2009

Signed Date 12 November 2009

\/

Cowgill Holloyray Blisirless Recovery LLR

49 Peter Strebt For Official Use
Manchester Insglyencv Section Post Room
/
M2 3NG :
p
<
Ref: ZBEQ10/GB g
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow 16/1 112009

COMPANIES HOUSE




1

Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Early Years Recruitment Limited

on the 12 November 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Michael John Price of 12 Park Street, Bollington, Cheshire

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A,B,C&D
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 12 November 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Labour
Recruitment

Sworn/affirmed at @9 76k S74€¢7 . MANOETIER

Date 12 AosEamger 2004
Signatures
Before Me r?qaL Llgrgoaro/ - Saucamol.

NERS  DLOTOTS, MANIESTER

A Solicitor er-Cormissioner of Oaths-erduly-autheorised-officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




Early Years Recruitment Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 November 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Furniture & Equipment 4.551.00 Uncertain
Book Debts 40,278.00 Uncertain
Cash held by agents 14,000.00 14,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 14,000.00

Signature W Date /Z // % 7
=

==




Early Years Recruitment Limited
- Statement Of Affairs as at 12 November 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 14,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges
NatWest Plc 87,976.00
87,976.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (73,976.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 17,202.00
Directors Loan Account 6,299.00
Inland Revenue 95,828.00
Customs & Excise 79,060.00
198,389.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (198,389.00)
Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down}) 73,976.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00

(272,365.00)

2.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(272,367.00)

Signature m Date // //ﬂ f
e
&«




2091 600 J2QUIBAON L

00'9 43A 708 Sdl

I jo | efed

P

ainjeubis

99'69£°98Z Buijjejo) sewyu3 61
00'L d7E SYM _coﬁmr_t‘_mg _>wv_cmm jeslo) _v_._mn_ ssaujsng a8 >m_mc_|_ _om_._OI loleMSamMeH ad a:o._mu sainn PaluN (Ni]gle]
00’} dd| 118 ‘uojjog 1924s (PABAIIS €1 d1 ssopones uosuayds)s 2080
00') VVF 014 ‘BOjY 'YHOZ UQ 'SuIpIEdUN) ‘UOKEIS JBmOd JauuebuoT gamuely Jamod Ysinods L0SD
00'L 0ds 8N ‘J8isayouely 'peoy Jnowias oz 'L alIng seje)s] asnoH si18aid 20dD
00'L Z9Z 0ZWD 'xess3 'MojeH ‘0259 xog Od samog Asulid L0dD
8 Z9E'L NAZ EVM ‘uoiBulieas ‘poomuyollg ‘ge | xog Od woosjay |edO 1002
00'926'L8 dve eI ‘1eyseayduey ‘spiaybuluuids | 9ld JSISUILISAAN [BUOHEN LOND
00t NOZ 9XMS ‘Hodyo0ig ‘Aungpaig ‘sue psenbu ‘wnog pienbuli ‘v yun pajiLIT 1SaMUINOS sanuay ssauisng SN ZOWD
00'662'9 OdS 0LMS ‘2aysay) ‘uoibuljjog ‘19a4S Ned Zi aoud oI £0dD
QoL 1Y9 9LIN .quwwcocms_ _mov xog Od _mmo_?_mw saley ssaulsng S3)Ey ssauisng |Iounod 3_0 lajsayoue LOWD
€968 VOO LIS ‘Pleysepoen ‘siliy 19aas abpug ‘gl 1un paywi saibojouyoa] o1t 01D
00'828'66 ZZ\| 863N "auA)| uodn aseomaN ‘uojuaqbuoT ‘maIp died uojuag ‘70£Zdg wWooy (DIN/AAVd) anusaay pueu| WH LOHD
00°090'62 dvp #21 ‘loodiean] HooQ suseny ‘suoiesadQ Aouaajosy (L¥A) 9519x3 9 swoisnd WH YOHD
00'L 9d9 LON 1891S JUNOW 6 '9SNOH pueman uo3 103D
0082 375 Pud 9I00H I ‘PecY UoHE)S Hlied ssauisng uojbuo ‘0Z Jun sualbiH 10210 10a2D
00'L HSS 689 ,mt__zwmu_._m._ .com_mZ _vtmn_ g83uISNg prOY palpul _ww:oI >w_mﬁ_ suoiiediunwiwlodaia | >w_mD 2000
08'9¥9'l SHY S "Hodx3201S ‘ar0is) [8ZeH ‘peOy UOPUOT ££2-/2Z '9SNOH 8A0ID Aianoaay 1qaQ UIDIN axsetd Z00D
GL66T'Cl SHY IS ‘Hodyo0lS 'aA0IS) [9ZEH 'PEOY UOPUOCT £€2-22T '9SNOH 9A0ID dT1 UIDIOIN 3x%ietD L00O
00'L HS6 Z1 ‘[oodiaan 19ang apse) £ ‘siequieys sjsed sSHi3 pieydly ao €000
3 SSaIpPpY SWEeN >¢v_

si10)ipeln Auedwon - g
pajiwiT JUaWinIday sieap AJes
d11 AaA02ay ssauisng Aemo|joH |1Bmo)




